

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

March 30, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-113

MEETING WITH REGIONAL LR TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG) AND DIVISION LIBRARIANS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. The Department of Education-SOCCSKSARGEN Region through the Learning Resource Management Section (LRMS) will conduct a **Meeting with Regional LR-TWG and Division Librarians** on **April 3, 2023, 8:00 am – 5:00 pm** at **LRMS Office, NEAP XII, Quirino Avenue, General Santos City**.

- 2. The following are the agenda of the meeting:
 - a. Consolidate Division Priority List of SLRs for submission to BLR;
 - b. Prepare initial documents for the procurement of SLRs for Library Hubs;
 - c. Prepare inventory of SLMs for SPS and SPA for QA and evaluation;
 - d. Update status of submission of finalized and digitized storybooks and big books;
 - e. Other Matters
- 3. Enjoined to attend the meeting are the following:

NAME	POSITION/DESIGNATION	DIVISION
Arturo D. Tingson, Jr.	EPS – LR	RO XII – CLMD
Joe Marie Parmisana	TAS	RO XII - CLMD
Johnny Maniago	ADAS II - LR	RO XII - CLMD
Jeanith D. Militante	Librarian II	RO XII - CLMD
Mylene Arzadon	Principal I	General Santos City
Irene S. Cutamora	Principal I	General Santos City
Reagan Rivera	School Head	General Santos City
Elaine Ruth Villero	Head Teacher I	General Santos City
Roy D. Tribunalo	PIC/Principal II	Sarangani
Ascer P. Abellon, Jr.	Head Teacher I	Sarangani
Nino Jacobe	PIC/Principal II	South Cotabato
Ma. Dianne Joy Dela	Head Teacher II	Tacurong City
Fuente		
Rey T. Dela Rosa	Principal I	Koronadal City
Arvin Tejada	Librarian II	Koronadal City
Vincent Bryan Umadhay	Librarian II	South Cotabato
Wewona Abraham	Librarian II	General Santos City
Maylene Grigana	Librarian II	Sarangani Province



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

4. Traveling expenses and meals of participants shall be charged against local funds/school MOOE subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

5. For inquiries, all concerned may contact Mr. Arturo D. Tingson, Jr., EPS-LRMS/ADM at <u>arturo.tingson@deped.gov.ph</u>.

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is highly desired.

Director

Encl.: None Reference: None Allotment: None To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject LEARNING RESOURCES MEETING

ADTJR/CLMD/RM/MEETING WITH REGIONAL LR TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG) AND DIVISION LIBRARIANS/111/March 30, 2024



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph